

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2438/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2013 in  
CRM No.1977/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MOLOY ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Piyush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, for State of Raj.  
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

During the pendency of this petition, in the event of  
arrest/surrender, the petitioner shall be provisionally enlarged on bail on  
furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the Court in  
seisin of the matter/arresting authority, subject to the conditions as laid  
down under Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

| (GEETA AHUJA)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |